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REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Gopermment Gazette

Published by Authority

No.58

9th September 1987

Nauru

G.N.No. 320/1987.

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

VACANCY - SECTION 20

Applications are invited from residents of Nauru both inside and
outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer
to the following position:

POSITION
SALARY

DUTIES

QUALIFICATION

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION

{Directorate of Health)

Medical Officer {Anaesthetist)

$9,355 - $10,483 (AP4/5 - Nauruan Salary)
(PTus $1,200 per annum Loading

(a) Carrying out duties of Anaesthetist
in the operating theatre and generally as
a Physician at the hospital under the
Director of Health and Medical Services.

(b) Taking outpatients clinics at the
hospital and carrying out such Physician's
duties in the wards of the Nauru General
Hospital as may be directed by the Directer
of Health and Medical Services.

(c) Acting as Duty Doctor as required when
rostered so to do in rotation with other
doctors.

Qualified General Medical Practitioner
with special qualifications and wide
experience in Anaesthesiology.

Applications should be lodged in writing, stating name, age,
qualifications and experience with the Chief Secretary before
4:30 p.m. on Friday 18th September 1987.

Dated this lst day of September 1987.

V. S. Mani,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.
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G.N.No. 321 /1987.

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979
VACANCY - SECTION 20

Applicants are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside
the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the
following position.

POSITION
SALARY

DUTIES

QUALIFICATIONS -

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

Foreman (Painter)
$7,447 - $7,735 per Annum (T4)

Under the Direction of Works Supervisor,

supervise and control tradesmen of the Section, (:5
prepare daily time sheets, allocate work of

painting to tradesmen according to approved

Works requisitions to submit requirement for

materials for jobs and ensure proper care and

use of vehicle under his custody.

Preferably completed an appropriate apprenticeship
course. A minimum of four (4) years experience will
also be an advantage. Should be of sober habit and
able to drive.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education,
qualification and experience with the Chief Secretary no later than
4:30 p.m. Friday 18th September, 1987.

V. S. Mani,
PUBIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

G.N.No. 322 /1987.

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979
SECTION 20: VACANCY

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the
Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following

position.

POSITION

SALARY
DUTIES

Bus Conductor (1 position)

$6,295 - $6,487 p.a. (M1) - Nauruan Scale

The Bus Conductor will be responsible for the:

(a) Safety of the School children while travelling
on the bus, crossing the road to board the bus
or vice versa.
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6.N.No. 322/1987. (cont'd). -

(b) General cleanliness of the interior and
exterior of the bus.

{c) Other duties as directed by the Transport
Officer.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age,
education and experience with the Chief Secretary no later
than 4:30 p.m. Friday 18th September 1987. ‘

V. S. Mani,
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

G.N.No. 323/1987.

P PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979
. NEW APPOINTMENTS

It is hereby notified for general information that the following
probationary appointments will be effective from the 28th of
August, 1987,

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES
{Labour Division)

NAME : DESIGNATION:
Mark GIOUBA Senior Labourer
(M2) $6,535 - $6,631 p.a.
. Naque BAMEDE Senior Labourer
.ﬁ (M2) $6,535 - $6,637 p.a.

Dated this 4th day of September, 1987.

V. S. Mani,
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.
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G.N.No. 324/1987.

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979
NEW APPOINTMENTS

It is hereby notified for general information that the following
probationary appoitments will be effective from the 10th August

1987.
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS

AND COMMUNITY SERVICES
NAME : DESIGNATION:
Evi AGIR Concretor T1/3 $6,403 - $7,375
Yvette STEPHEN Painter T1/3 $6,403 - $7,375 Q
Max KARL Painter T1/3 $6,403 - $7,375
Awenowu ADAR Security Guard M1 $6,295 - $6,487
S.R. GIDEON Security Guard M1 $6,295 - $6,487
Gabin HENTY Road Labourer M1 $6,295 - $6,487
Clara AGOKO General Labourer M1 $6,295 - $6,487
Doruwa EDWARD General Labourer M1 $6,295 - $6,487
Dated this 27th day of August, 1987.

V. S. Mani,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

G.N.No. 325/1987.

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY
(Directorate of Civil Aviation)

RE-ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited from both inside and outside the Public
Service for transfer, promotion or appointment to the following
position:

POSITION : Administrative Officer

SALARY : $10,771 - $12,211 per annum
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G.N.No. 325 /1987. (cont'd)

DUTTES : The appointee will be responsible to the
Chief Pilot for:

(a)

(b)

(9)

Compilation, maintenance and filing
technical records as required by orders
and regulations; :

Co-ordinating the administrative

tasks of the Flight Operations Division
to ensure that all appropriate clerical
functions are completed;

Distribution for action of all incoming
correspondence and the allocation of this
to the appropriate file (s);

The revision, currency and maintenance
of master copies of Operations Manuals;

Administration and organisation of
Technical Instructors /Records Officers for
the conduct of the Ground School courses
within the Ground School Section;

The maintenance -of Master Flight Deck
Crew Rosters to ensure the FODC and all
Management Crew have the latest daily
Roster available;

Such other duties as may be directed.

Applications should be lodged in writing, stating name, age,
experience and other qualifications with the Chief Secretary
no later than 4:30 p.m. on Friday 18th September, 1987.

Dated this 8th day of September, 1987.

V. S. Mani,
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

Nauru
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G.N.No. 326/1987.

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late

AGADIO AGARUPAQ of Meneng District.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that fhe late

AGADIO AGARUPAO had been determined by the decisions of the

Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee

to be the owner of the following lands:-

‘ . PORTION TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE .
DISTRICT: NO: LAND:  LAND: OF OWNERSHIP:  “HARE:
Meneng 18 c.l Anoboroboren 21/47 1/4
Meneng 38 c.l Eatabagabab 21/47 1/4
Meneng 247 p.1 Ungow 38/62 1/4
Meneng 283 p.l Ijonguro 43/69 1/4
Meneng 36 c.l Anabaubo 3/64 1/2
Meneng 281 p.1 Adetebor 43/69 1/2
Meneng 284 p.1 Inonguro 38/69 1/2
Meneng 292 p-1 Atawidawo 43/69 1/2
Yaren 194 c.1 Aijuwur 31/62 1/2
Yaren 195 c.l Ai juwur 31/62 1/2
Yaren 328 p.l Mera 30/61 1/2

G.N.No. 327/1987.

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries

of the estate of the Tate AGADIO AGARUPAO are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.

. PORTION NAME OF . .
DISTRICT: NO: LAND - BENEFICIARIES: SHARE :
Meneng 18 Anoboroboren Eigereger Thoma 1/28

Ebenogog Kuniko Menke 1/28
Sarah Demaure 1/28
Eidabauea Inna Temaki 1/28
Gouba Agadio 1/28
Johnny Taumea 1/28
Edward Alexanda Demaure 1/224
Camil Magnolia Demaure 1/224
William Degeidid Demaure 1/224
Meribwin Decca Demaure 1/224
Amelia Salome Demaure 1/224
Sire-Dee Adimo Demaure 1/224

Crystal Rosalia R.Damaure

Demaure (LTO)

1/224
1/224
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Nauru

G.N.No. 327/1987. (cont'd).

Meneng 38
Meneng 247
Meneng 283
Meneng 36
Meneng 281
Meneng 284
Meneng 292
Yaren 194
Yaren 195
Yaren 328

Eatabagabab
Ungow

[ jonguro
Anabaubo

Adetebor
[jonguro
Atawidawo
Ai juwur
Ai juwur

Mera

As for portion No.18 c.1. Meneng.

-do_

_do_
Eigereger Thoma 1/14
Ebenogog K. Menke 1/14
Sarah Demaure 1/14
Eidabauea 1. Temaki 1/14
Gouba Agadio 1/14
Johnny Taumea 1/14
Edward A. Demaure 1/112
Camil M. Demaure 1/112
William D. Demaure 1/112
Meribwin D. Demaure 1/112
Amelia S. Demaure 1/112
Sire-Dee A. Demaure 1/112
Crystal R. R. Demaure 1/112
Demaure (LTO) 1/112

As for portion No.36 c.1. Meneng.
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of the above
Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry witnin 21 days cf the
publication of this Gazette Notice.

Dated this 13th August, 1987,

(M. Deireragea).,
SECRETARY .

G.N.No. 328 /1987.

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Ebwake Neneiya

of Yaren District.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Tlate
Ebwake Neneiya had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the

following Tands:-

PORTION TYPE OF NAME OF

GAZETTE NOTICE

DISTRICT: NO: LAND:  LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: SHARE:
Yaren 114 c.1 Yaneor 27/14 1/6
Yaren 102 c.1 Atemororo 27/74 1/6

e
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G.N.No. 328/1987.

Yarean
Yaren
Yaren
Yaren
Yaren
Yaren
Yaren
Yaren
Yaren
Yaren
Yaren
Yaren
Yaren
Yaren
Maneng
Anibare

(cont'd).

235
289
173
248
343
257

96
155
240
177
171
176
234
325
246
220

p.1 ’jAeape t
p.1 Udueni & e
c.l Aujo h
p.1 Anoeui ,

p.1 Anamaragia

p.1 Tbwery -
c.1 Atomo K
c.1 Ubadu'

p.1 Mwangané

c.l Idagamvara

c.l Arebj

c.l Idamwara

p.1 Ibea

p.] Mera

p.l Ungow

p.1 Tubwina

G.N.No. 329 /1987.

DETERMINATION OF BENEEICIARIES{

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determ1ned that the’-

beneficiaries of the estate of the late Ebwake Nene ya

(a)

in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1

pabove

,,,,,,,,,

" PORTION NAME OF e
DISTRICT: NO: LAND : BENEFICIARIES SHARE
Yaren 114 Yaneor Miguel Neneiyh’ 1/48
Moses Neneiya™ 1/48
Noah Neneiya 1/48
Drip Neneiya 1/48
Julia Kapua 13 1/48
Latherine Neneiya; 1/48
Nora Neneiya ; 1/48
Sieda Florina D. ‘Neneiva ;/48

Yaren 102 Atemororo  As for portion:No. n.

Yaren 235 Aeape -do-

Yaren 289 Udueni % o -do-

Yaren 173 Aujo o0 -do-

Yaren 248 Anoeui Migual Neneiya

, .Moses Neneiya:
:Noah- Neneiya -
«~Drip Neneiya .~
“Julia ‘Kapua ’
,*Catherine Neneiya:
; Nora Nene1ya

Nauru
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G.N.No.329 /1987. (cont'd).

yaren
Yaren

Yaren
Yaren
Yaren

Yaren
Yaren
Yaren
Yaren
Yaren

Meneng

Anibare

343

257

96
155
240

177
171
176
234
325

246

220

Anamaragi
Ibweru

Atomo
Ubadu

Mwangange

Idagamwara
Areb
Idagamwara
Ibea
Mera

Ungow

Tubwina

Miguel Neneiya
Moses Nenziya

“Noah Neneiya

Drip Neneiya

Jdulia Kapua

Catherine Neneiya

Nora Neneiya

Sieda Florina D. Neneiya

As for portion No.248 p.1. Yaren.

1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16

As for portion No.257 p.1. Yaren.

_do_

Miguel Neneiya

Moses Neneiya

Noah Neneiya

Drip Neneiya

Julia Kapua

Catherine Neneiya

Nora Neneiya

Sieda Florina D. Neneiva

1/144
1/144
1/144
1/144
1/144
1/144
1/144
1/144

As for portion No0.240 p.1 Yaren.

--do-
-do-
-do-

Miguel Neneiya

Moses Neneiya

Noah Neneiya

Drip Neneiya

Julia Kapua

Catherine Nereiya

Nora Neneiya

Sieda Florina D. Neneiya

Miguel Neneiya

Moses Neneiya

Noah Neneiya

Orip Neneiya

Julia Kapua

Catherine Neneiya

Nora Neneiya

Sieda Florina D. Neneiya

Miguel Neneiya

Moses Neneiya

Moah Neneiya

Drip Neneiya

Julia Kapua

Catherine Neneiya

Nora Neneiya

Sieda Florina D. Neneiya

1/160
1/160
1/160
1/160
1/160
1/160
1/160
1/160

1/112
1/112
1/112
1/112
1/112
1/112
1/112
1/112

1/192
1/192
1/192
1/192
1/192
1/192
1/192
1/192

H

NOTE:

Those wo disagree with the above determination may appeal to
the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette Notice.

(M. Deireragea),

SECRETARY.
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G.N.No. 330/1987.

LAND DETERMINATION

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or share in land as
being that shown below:-

. PORTION C.L. NAME OF . FORMER — PRESENT OWNERS IN
DISTRICT: NO:  P.L. LAND: REFERENCE:  guners:  SHARES:  “poul sHaREs:
Tyuw 97 p.1 Ugoriyong Gazette Dobouru Al Eimankomwi Aliklik
No.53/37 (A11)
NOTE:

Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry
within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time.

(M. Deireragea),
SECRETARY.
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Nauru
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No.58 9th Septerber 1987 Nauru
G.N.No. 332/1987.
_ CORRIGENDUM

In Gazette No. 22/87 dated 18th March, 1987, G.N. No. 111/1987.

DELETE: A1l shares under column five (5).

INSERT: As under:

prstrict:  PORTION - NAIIE OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE :

Aiwo 382 Orro Debeto D. Reiyetsi 1/140
Camelia Agodi 1/140
Thomas M. Agodi 17140

R S L

(Marylyn J.E. Selo 1/700
(Kunut J. Tonto Selo 1/700
(Tammy R.E.E. Selo 1/700

Aiwo 338 - As for portion No. 382 c.1. Aiwo.

Anibare 132 Atibenor -do-

Buada 214 Anoreo -do-

Buada 3 - -do-

Buada 60 Atetom -do-

Buada 167 Aenin -do-

Buada 297 Adungidunger -do-

Buada 331 Dobuadedar -do-

Buada 119 Eateiroduwabin -do-

Denig 14 Eiyabong -do-

Denig 17 Ariyeyen -do-

M=neng 32 Eatehagabab -do-

Meneng 34 Eatebagabab ~-do-

Buada 99 Anoreo -do-

Nibok 3 Iyeida -do-

Nibok 19 Aemwa -do-

Nibok 49 Aerwa -do-

Nibok 87 Arenugogo -do-

Nibok 131 Anakawaduwa -do-

Nibok 202 Atagambam -do-

Yaren 25 Biteije -do-

Yaren 241 Mwangange -do-

Yaren 33 Yaren/Apoe -do-

Yaren 19 Biteije -do-

Yaren 169 Ubadu ~do-

Denig 172 Atoeacow -do-

Yaren 50 Bitieije -do-
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G.N.No. 332/1987. (cont'd).

Anabar

Baitsi

Baitsi
Uaboe
Uaboe
Uaboe
Uaboe
Uaboe
Anabar

Meneng

Anibare

Anibare

Anibare
Anibare
Baitsi

Baitsi

48

189

203
146
76
92
160
139
25

309

301

21

197

Ibweruru

(Alma Sela)
T/ee

Bedio

(Alma Selo)
T/ee

Eatetawak
Imwanom

Ewa
Ibitumwararo
Mwewewin
Anni

Querang

(Alma Selo)
T/ee

Urob

(Alma Selo)
T/ee

Tangan

Tangan
Anebe

Anibare
En

Bedio

Debeto D. Reiyetsi
Thomas M. Agodi
Camelia Agodi

(Reneidi G.T. Selo
(Lyrich D. Selo
(Marylyn J.E. Selo
(Kunut J. Tonto Selo
(Tammy R.E.E. Selo

Dzbeto D. Reiyetsi
Thomas M. Agodi
Camelia Agodi

(Reneidi G.T. Selo
(Lyrich D. Selo
(Marylyn J.E. Selo
(Kunut J. Tonto Selo
(Tammy R.E.E. Selo

1/400
1/400
1/400

1/2000
172000
1/2000
1/2000
1/2000

1/800
1/800
1/800

1/4000
1/4000
174000
1/4000
1/4000

As for portion No.189 p.1. Baitsi.

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Debeto D. Reiyetsi
Thomas M. Agodi
Camelia Agodi

(Reneidi G.T. Selo
(Lyrich D. Selo
(Marylyn J.E. Selo
(Kunut J. Tonto Selo
(Tammy R.E.E. Selo

Dabeto D. Reiyetsi
Thomas M. Agodi
Camelia Agodi

(Reneidi G.T. Selo
(Lyrich D. Selo
(Marylyn J.E. Selo
(Kunut J. Tonto Selo
(Tammy R.E.E. Selo

Thomas M. Agodi
Camelia Agodi

As for portion No.10 c.T.

Thomas M. Agodi
Camelia Agodi

Thomas M. Agodi
Camelia Agodi

Thomas M. Agodi
Camelia Agodi

Thomas M. Agodi
Camelia Agodi

1/3200
1/3200
1/3200

1716000
1/16000
1/16000
1/16000
1/16000

233/26880
233/26880
233/26880

233/134400
233/134400
233/134400
233/134400
233/134400

1/1800
1/1800

Anibare.

1/2250
1/2250

1/1350
1/1350

1/45
1745

1/125
1/125
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Nauru

G.N.No. 332 /1987. (cont'd).

Baiti 156 Daradae As for portion No.197 c.1. Baiti

Baiti 158 lateideramira  -do-

Baiti 1385 Ibori -do-

Meneng 359 Ibonge -do- g

Nihok 199 [angaeae -do-

Baiti 97 Beduwo -do-

Baiti 96 Beduwo -do-

Meneng 29 Anabaubo Thomas M. Agodi 1/160

V Camzlia Agodi 1/160

Yaren 23 Biteije As for portion No.29 c.1. Meneng

Yaren 18 Biteije -do-

Yaren 29 Iro -do-

Yaren 372 Amwararo Thomas M. Agodi 1/250 i ™
Camelia Agodi 1/250 .

Meneng 170 Ibonge Thomas M. Agodi 1/1200
Camelia Agodi 1/120C

Meneng 171 Ibonge As for portion No. 170 c¢.1. Meneng.

Meneng 174 Ibonge -do-

Uaboe 60 Oquore Thomas M. Agodi 1/10800
Camelia Agodi 1/10800

Yaren 163 Eiyedurere Thomas M. Agodi 1/214
Camelia Agodi 1/216

Yaren 15 Dabodine As for oortion No. 163 c.1. Yaren.

Yaren 62 Maqua Thomas M. Agodi 1/30
Camalia Agodi 1/30

Aiwo 135 Anerue Thomas M. Agodi 1/180
Camelia Agodi 1/180

Boe 83 Eatangeboge As for portion No. 135 c.1. Aiwo. (:j

Yaren 188 Aiyuwur -do-

Yaren 148 Iyongin -do-

Meneng 272 Atuwuro -do-

Meneng 241 Anematte -do-

Anibare 168 Mereberen Thomas M. Agodi 1/120
Camelia Agodi 1/120

Aiwg 204 Yangor Thomas M. Agodi 1/160
Camelia Agodi 1/150

Aiwo 222 Yangor As for portion No.204 Aiwo.

NOTE:

Those who disagree with the above Corrigendum may appeal to the
Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette Notice.

(M. Deireragea),
SECRETARY.




